INTL JOURNAL OF ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS, 2018, VOL. 64, NO. 2, PP. 147–150
Manuscript received September 29, 2017; revised March, 2018. DOI: 10.24425/119362
Finding Differential Paths in ARX Ciphers
through Nested Monte-Carlo Search
Ashutosh Dhar Dwivedi, Paweł Morawiecki, and Sebastian Wójtowicz
Abstract—We propose the adaptation of Nested Monte-Carlo
Search algorithm for finding differential trails in the class
of ARX ciphers. The practical application of the algorithm

Xr,R = ((Xr−1,R≪ r2)⊕Xr,L) (2)
Every instance of the SPECK family supports several key
sizes and a total number of rounds depends on the key size.
The value of rotation constant r1 and r2 are specified as:
r1 = 7, r2 = 2 for SPECK32 and r1 = 8, r2 = 3 for all
other variants. A summary of parameters (block size, key size,
rounds) of all variants are mentioned in the below table.
III. DIFFERENTIAL CRYPTANALYSIS IN ARX CIPHERS
Differential cryptanalysis is one of the most powerful tech-
nique to analyse the security of symmetric-key cryptographic
148 A. D. DWIVEDI, P. MORAWIECKI, S. WÓJTOWICZ
Fig. 1. The round function of SPECK
TABLE I
SPECK PARAMETERS
Variant Block Size (2n) Word Size (n) Key Size Rounds
SPECK32 32 16 64 22
SPECK48 48 24 72 22
96 23
SPECK64 64 32 96 26
144 29
SPECK96 96 48 96 28
144 29
SPECK128 128 64 128 32
192 33
256 34
primitives. ARX cipher designers have previously attempted to
argue the security against differential cryptanalysis by using